<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand <u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazo. <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Fran	Avenue, Art s Road, Azte	csia, NM 8821( c, NM 87410 r		Energy Mi Oil ( 1220	inerals Conse ) Sout	f New Mex and Natura rvation Div h St. Franc Fe, NM 875	I Resource	JAN 09 2014	Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back
(		<del></del>	Rel	ease Notifi			_		
INTAL )	11An	149370			cano	OPERA'			al Report 🔲 Final Report
Name of Co	mpany	Oxy Permia		19246	3		Christopher Jone		
		Commerce D				Telephone I			
Facility Nat	ne Old	Ranch Cany	on 7 Fede	eral #5y		Facility Typ	e Well Locat	tion	
Surface Ow	Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner API No. 30-015-30653								
		×		LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE		
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	n/South Line	Fect from the	East/West Line	County
С	7	225	24E	_1315		North	2315	West	Eddy County, NM
			Ĩ	Latitude <u>N 32.4</u>	0886°	Longitu	ide <u>W 104.5374</u>	<u>10°</u>	
		•		NAT	TURF	COF REL	EASE		
Type of Rele	ase Produ	iced water		1 11 1		Volume of		ls Volume	Recovered 5 bbls
Source of Re		;	aulic clam	p on a 1.5" steel l	ine	12/20/201		Date and	Hour of Discovery
Was Immedi	ate Notice (		Yes 🗌	] No 🔲 Not R	equired	If YES, To M. Bratcho		OCD, J. Amos, J. V	/an Curen- BLM
By Whom?	Christoph			<u></u>		Date and H	Iour 12/20/201	3 @ 3:33 pm	
Was a Water	course Read	ched?	Yes 🛛	No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.			
If a Watercou							1		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The failure of a Victaulic clamp on a 1.5" steel line caused 15 bbls of produced water to leak onto the ground. 5 bbls of produced water were recovered via vacuum truck and the clamp was repaired or replaced.									
Describe Are The affected					be com	pleted in acco	rdance with a plan	n approved by NM	OCD and the BLM.
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local faws and/or regulations.									
	- M			and the second		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			
Signature:				Approved by	District Supervis	or: Signed By	Alike Bernun		
Printed Name: Christopherslones				.14	N 2 1 2014				
	Specialist	· · · ·				Approval Da		Expiration	Date:
E-mail Addre	$\frac{1}{\sigma}/14$	topher_Jones	@oxy.com Phone:		 ., Re	Conditions of mediation p	r Approval: er OCD Rule & G	iuidelines. &	Attached
* Attach Addit	ional Shee	ets If Necess		(575) 028-42	like	PROPOS	BLM. <u>SUBMIT R</u> GAL NO LATER TH HARY 21	HAN:	2RP-2153
							• • •		

•

3

## Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD

From:	;	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	-1	Thursday, January 09, 2014 9:20 AM
То:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov;
		jvancure@blm.gov
Cc:	i L	christopher_jones@oxy.com;
	4	kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	, i	Initial C-141, Old Ranch Canyon 7 Federal #5Y
Attachments:		Initial C-141, Old Ranch Canyon 7 Fed #5Y.pdf
	14	

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Old Ranch Canyon 7 Federal #5Y on 12/20/2013 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

â

5

Ì

ļ

Warren,	JeanMarie,	<b>EMNRD</b>
---------	------------	--------------

From:		Christopher_Jones@oxy.com
Sent:		Friday, December 20, 2013 3:33 PM
То:		Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov; jvancure@blm.gov; Tiffney_Burkham@oxy.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	i 4 4	cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; kathy@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	L.	Leak

This is to inform you that Oxy had a leak at the old ranch canyon 7 fed 5y 12-20-13. We put 15 bbls of produced water out on the ground and recovered 5 bbls. Bbc will be doing some initial delineation and a c141 will follow. Leak information is below;

VICTAULIC CLAMP ON 1.5 INCH STEEL LINE ON DISCHARGE SIDE LEAK IS AT THE HORIZONTAL VESSEL ESTIMATED DAILY PRODUCTION LOSS IS N/A NORMAL **OPERATING PRESSURE IS UNKNOWN BY CALLER VOLUME OF LEAK IS 15 BBLS WATER** SURFACE AREA IS 50 X 150 FT FURTHER REMEDIATION IS NECESSARY YES H2S NON SENSITIVE AREA NO PUBLIC EXPOSURE NO LANDMARK LEAK IS ABOVE GROUND SURFACE OWNER/LEASEE UNKNOWN BY CALLER **LEASE NUMBER NM 81219** EDDY COUNTY NEW MEXICO SEC 7 T22S R24E FROM CARLSBAD NM GO NORTH ON HWY 285 TURN LEFT ON HWY 137 THEN FOLLOW TO MILE MARKER 42 TURN LEFT AT THE OXY SIGN GO .5 MILE THE LOCATION IS ON THE RIGHT

Chris Jones HES Specialist Permian Primary Production Carlsbad, NM Cell 575-499-3337 Off 575-628-4121

"We do not inherit the earth from our ancestors; we borrow it from our children." Chief Seattle

1

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Christopher_Jones@oxy.com
Sent:	Friday, December 20, 2013 3:33 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Warren, JeanMarie, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov;
	jvancure@blm.gov; Tiffney_Burkham@oxy.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com;
	kathy@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Leak

This is to inform you that Oxy had a leak at the old ranch canyon 7 fed 5y 12-20-13. We put 15 bbls of produced water out on the ground and recovered 5 bbls. Bbc will be doing some initial delineation and a c141 will follow. Leak information is below;

VICTAULIC CLAMP ON 1.5 INCH STEEL LINE ON DISCHARGE SIDE LEAK IS AT THE HORIZONTAL VESSEL ESTIMATED DAILY PRODUCTION LOSS IS N/A NORMAL OPERATING PRESSURE IS UNKNOWN BY CALLER VOLUME OF LEAK IS 15 BBLS WATER SURFACE AREA IS 50 X 150 FT FURTHER REMEDIATION IS NECESSARY YES H2S NON SENSITIVE AREA NO PUBLIC EXPOSURE NO LANDMARK LEAK IS ABOVE GROUND SURFACE OWNER/LEASEE UNKNOWN BY CALLER LEASE NUMBER NM 81219 EDDY COUNTY NEW MEXICO SEC 7 T22S R24E FROM CARLSBAD NM GO NORTH ON HWY 285 TURN LEFT ON HWY 137 THEN FOLLOW TO MILE MARKER 42 TURN LEFT AT THE OXY SIGN GO .5 MILE THE LOCATION IS ON THE RIGHT

Chris Jones HES Specialist Permian Primary Production Carlsbad, NM Cell 575-499-3337 Off 575-628-4121

"We do not inherit the earth from our ancestors; we borrow it from our children." Chief Seattle